

20CS DJ ADJ261/24

RAMESH KUMAR Vs. M/S PP INFRA PVT. LTD. AND ORS

18.11.2024

Present Sh. Arjun Malik, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff .
 Sh. Anil Pandey, Ld. counsel for defendant no.6.
 Sh. Dinesh Shaha, Ld. counsel for defendant nos.1 &2.
 Sh. Mnooj Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant nos. 3 to 5 & 7 to 9.

1. *Vakalatnama* is not filed on behalf of defendant no.1 in terms of last order. Be filed within a week.

2. WS, application for condonation of delay and document filed on behalf of defendant no.6. Copy supplied.

3. Submissions heard on condonation of delay application in filing of WS on behalf of defendant no.6.

4. Considering the fact and circumstances of the present case, delay in filing the WS stands condoned, subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff. WS is taken on record. Replication if any be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the defendant no.6.

5. Replication qua WS filed on behalf of defendant no.1 & 2, defendant no.3 to defendant no.5 and defendant no.7 to defendant no.9 filed on behalf of plaintiff. Advance copy is stated to be supplied. However receipt of the same is disputed. In view thereof, let copy of replication be supplied afresh to Ld. counsel for defendant nos. 3 to 5 and defendant nos. 7 to 9 within week.

6. Affidavit for admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of plaintiff qua documents filed on behalf of defendant nos. 3 to 5 and 7 to 9.

7. Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that no documents filed on behalf of defendant nos.1&2.

8. Now come up for completion of pleadings qua defendant no.6, admission/denial of documents, framing of issues and arguments on interim application for **27.01.2025**.

9. **Interim order to continue till next date of hearing.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
18.11.2024