

20CS DJ ADJ525/24SANTOSH KUMAR Vs. RENU DEV

15.04.2025

File taken up today as 14.04.2025 was declared holiday by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Regular Stenographer is on leave today.

Present: None.

Put up for purpose fixed on 12.06.2025.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.04.2025 (pk)

At 10.44 am

At this stage, Sh. Atul Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff has appeared and apprised about today's proceedings.

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/15.04.2025 (pk)